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BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION )
OF SHIRLEY D, PALMER FOR THE APPRO- )
VAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVER- )
SION OF WATER FROM QUINES CREEK, )

Cn June 21, 1957, Shirley D. Palwer of Guines Creek Road, Glendale,
Oregon, filed an application in the office of the State Engineer for the approval
of a change in point of diversion of water from Quines Creek pursuant to the
provisions of ORS 540,510 to 540.530.

The findings of fact and order of determination of the State Engineer
in the matter of the determination of the relative rights to the use of the
waters of Cow Creek and its tribubaries, as confirmed by decree of the Circuit
Court for Douglas County, Oregon, entered August 14, 1930, established a water
right in the name of J, W. Haight for domestic and stock use and the irrigation
of 3,2 acres in the NWl Nwi, Section 26, Township 32 South, Range 5 West, W. M.,
from Quines Creek with a date of priority of 1893 through the Blinn ditch, The
point of diversion of the Blinn ditch is located 10 feet south and 1100 feei
east from the scuthwest corner of the NW{ NW{, Section 26, and being within the
Nwi NWwi, sald Section 26, Township 32 South, Range 5 West, W. M,

The applicant herein, owner of the land above desoribed, proposes to
change the point of diversion of water for domestic and stock use and the
irrigation of said land to a porteble pumping unit to be located on applicant's
land along Quines Creek beiween a point 500 feet north and 700 feet east from
the southwest corner of the WW} NWi, Section 26, Township 32 South, Range 5
West, W. M,, and a point extending downstreem a distance of 500 feet, and being
within the said Nui Nui, Section 26.

Notice of the flling of the application was given by publication
setting forth a time and place certain for hearing objections to the proposed



change in point of diversion of water, if any there vere, papely: at the
county courthouse in Roseburg, Oregon, on Septerber 5, 1957, beginning at
10300 o'clock a.m, The notice was published in the Roseburg News Review,

a newspaper printed and having genaral circulation in Douglss County, Oregon,
for a pericd of three weeks in the issues of July 12, 19 and 26, 1957, The
date set for hearing in said notice wae not less than thirty days after the
last publication of the notice,

Mb, Goorge Thrasher, Watermaster of District No. 16, has filed a
statement to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion of
water may be made without injury to existing rightas,

N objections having been filed and it appearing that the proposed
change in peiant of diveraion of water from Quines Creek may be made without
injury to existing rights, the epplication should be approved,

HOW, THEREFORE, it hereby 1s ORDERED that the proposed change in
point of diversion of water from Cuines Creek, to-uil:

From e point located 10 feet south and 1100 feet east

from the southwest corner of the Nui WWf, Section 26,

end being within the WWi NWi, said Bection 26, Town-

Bhip 32 Sm;th’ B&Dge 5 Weat, W, Mo’

To a portable pumping unit to be located on applicant's

lands along Quines Creek between a point 500 feet north

and 700 fset east from the southwest corner of the Niw{ Nud,

Section 26, Township 32 South, Range 5 West, W, M., and &

point extending downstream a distance of 500 foet, and being

within the said WW} 1w, Section 26,
for domostic and stock use and the irrigation of 3,2 acres in the NWi Fwl,
Seation 26, Township 32 Jouth, Bange 5 West, W. M., with a dale of priority
of 1893, be and the same is approved.

It is PURTHER ORDERED that the quantity of water diverted at the new
point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water that is avellable
at the old point of diversion,

Tt is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be completed

and the change in point of diversion of water mede on or before Cctober 1, 1958



or within such extension of time as may be granted b, the State Engineer for

good cause shown,
It is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions ghall be effective

vhen in the judgment of the watersaster 1t becomes necessary to install headgates

and measuring devices:

That the pumping plant and related works shall include
a weir or other suitable device for measuring the water
to which the applicant is entitled.

That the plans of the weir or other suitable device be
approved by the watermaster of Josephine County, Cregon,
before the beginning of construction vork and that the
weir or measuring device be installed under the general
supervision of said watermaster,

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 10th day of September 1957,

/8/ LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer



RE@EUVE

JUN 21 1887

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

1o bt ddeat AT ST Ao p ., SBAivley D, PAIMOT oo
b e o P . e {Name of applicant)
Cuines Creek Road, Glendale Douglas
of LAl s , County of ... ! i A : B
(Postoffice)
" . s,  Oregon
State of ...... = ..., do hereby make application for change .....-2%....... h
v - In polnt of diversion
AR At {‘{ ..... ' At Il G :
{In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)
1. The source of present water right is ........2& 2. . Q“}j‘ nes Cre ek_%
({Name of stream)
2. The use to which the water is applied is ... . 1 Irrigation Dom vSFtock
- {Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.}
&

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ... Blian Ritok. ..

' 4. The point of diversion is located ....10.... t. . S"E')" and .1100. ft. '{;:“"]1;;-';' from the SW
; rS. . or W,

(N.o
the §W 1/4 W 1/4 of Sec 26 MW /4 AW 1[&
corner of ....... being within the ...t
{Section or subdivision)
D /g\}gla
!
of Section (_ﬁﬁ ....... Tp. ?5&3 ..... R. L?:_‘ﬂ:,g W. M., in the County of ....ccccee.
{No.N.or5.) (No. E. or W.}

5. Give the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract). Only show
the acreage which is being transferred. If the water is used for power, mining or other use, show place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 14 EE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.
NEY, | Nwis | swiy | 8B (| NEN | Nwi | swi | sEn ff NEW | Mwis | SWig | SEW (| NEW [ NWI | SWIL | SEW
32 S {6 W |26 3.2
Rl EF o .V Xed Gy A LW 278 7 7 .,#Z:r:fx;z::-:.gré, T preealitoset 32 e et
- o _v"'
(oo TPEH AN T | |
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre iracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed,
2.2 £9032Y10-35¥
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
6. Are vou the legal owner of the above described lands? ... . 000 . A
y g ({If not cxeerf.e“xplaln your interest)
- T, ; P = .
7. What is the priority date of your water right? ... ;1::_.;1395?,; K

8. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? 71‘*‘-‘11?) If s0, give number
(Yes or No

of permitifs.. Er v s

Form 113—I1M—8-11

2421



(Préof #27-4)
... If o, give number of certificate ....7.&.32_.. Yol

9. Do you hold a water right certificate? ... . .
{Yes or No)
10. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

it 5}9'5 If so, give title of proceedings ....Cow Creek Decree

i!‘u or Noj

11. Isthe water right recorded in your name? A‘HO”M (ndealiis Batget

(I not,(flive name)

12. 1 propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

NE 14 NW 14 SWi4 °F 1-4
Twp. "‘Rande Sec.

NE | NWI, | BWY | SEX || NEV. | NWi§ | swi, | SEY (| NEY | NWi | swi | sEYN || NEW | Nwie | swi | sEy

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

NOTE: Do not anywer questions 13, 14 and 15, if the application iz not for change In polnt of giversion.

13. The proposed point of diversion is located 500 1t N Semand 100 i B fromthe SW___ "}10
KW & /4 ‘N °1f4 -Seo 26 p-Uedng~a portable pumpHfighunit’ (E W)

e
carner;of Foam T s | beiné'within th .Hﬂ...g.-,[ﬁi.-.m...]qfﬁeqtion 1D e TD. g_g?‘g E. %W W. M.,
{8 ejt‘@nd‘i:n-g Advwnastream 500 legal subdivision} f (No/N.or8) (No. E or W.)
in the county of ... DOREYRS . Thename of the ditch to be used is . F8lmer Pump

14. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located?¥88 /2. v

15. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

16. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
sion? . 0l R0,

NOTE; Eo no_tan.swer questions 17 and 18 if application is for change In poin_t of diversion only.

17. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbranees, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ...l
{Answer Yes or No)

18. If not, give below a deseription of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

19. Reasons for the proposed changes are ... .. 7 islmmeiwe



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, }
sS

County of Josephine

I, Shirley D.Palmer ceeveeriieemeeerreeememeeeesmennnsry thE applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ...15%R. day of . W08 ... , 1957

oy 2 T e = . 48
(Mame of applicant}

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1580 day of oo SO0, 1950
[Notarial Seal] ,7’5'“’%4%%

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGON

. Notery Public for Oredon
My commission expires My i Aplil 8'.[9.60_

This application must be accompanied by a map showing the location of the point of diversion, place of
use and works utilized under the present water right. The map should also shew the new point of diversion or
place of use, as the case may be.



Application for Transfer
of Water Right

Name of
LT o] o) LT (et sl S R Pt

Date ] filed e e e e e S
Date returned for furtherdata ..o
Date application completed ...,
Date notice published .........coooccoiis i eieeaerne
Datefof: Nearing pemet cruc i et e Tl e o
Place of hearing . e S B o

Date of final order
of State Engineer S ety sl e o e

Date of issuance of certificate
(oS s by et 1T F [ SFTgTo) i i et i il gt
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates,

volume = = = = ‘= —page’ -

w

Fees|paide s iie e s

RecelptNO: e e

Btate Printing Dept. 50370
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Nod howe

Transfer No, _ F~49 _ REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER ' County _ Douglas
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

l. Name Shirley D, Palmer m Address Qu:l.ne: Creek Rd.,
2, Source of Supply Quines Creek Trib, of

3. Amount of Water Priority Date 1893

Lo Use irrigation, domestic and stock

5. Location of Point of Diversicn _portable - between a point 500 ft. north and
700 feet east from SW corner of Mdd NWi, Sec, 26, T, 32 S., R, 5 W., W. M., and

a point extending downstream a distance of 500 feet and being within said Nwi Nwi,
No. Acres in No, Acres

¥ CALIXC

6. ,

No change in plape of use

-I - E! . | JL &

7. If for power, mining, mmicipal, manufacturing or any other purpose than
irrigation, give method and extent of such use.




DESCRIPTION OF WORKES

CANAL: Width on top (at waterline) : Width on bottom :
Depth of water 3 Grade ft, fall per 1,000 ft, Actual
capacity sec, £t.j} Give genoral description

PUMP_AND PIPE CF SPRINKLLR SYSTENS:

7] &.“
pump - Maxe ___ Oferling  Stedkbn  Type Cooda No.
Intaks mise P Disobarge sise __ 2
o! o/
Suction head __ =2— Discharge head ___ ("
Rating: G.P.il R.P.M.
35@:&4
Power Plant = Type Gas i, IE.tL _!ﬁm:-__mMH—LHgl -gas
H. P, Rating _S9 "F R.P.M.
Power Connection -~ Direct connected unit
2 Vebeld "
If belt drivems Size of Drive Pulley ‘! Driven Pulley _5

f
Digtribution System: -H=tfFline: Size a Length _ 560 Kind of Pipe Q1
isdmmpl Lines: Size gﬂ&-_!ﬂl& Length __ 1S 0O Kind of Pipe
Sprinkler Heada: Make EB 30 Size of Nozuzles Weu

Number of heads used L] Diacharge capacity of each _______ GeP.ls
Operating pressure lbs.
REMARKS Ploce lable 1959.-C
Na o Mt..‘..l:bn.&s}.mk—kﬁ&ﬂ_

1g pignature









NOTICE OF COMPLETION COF CONSTRUCTION

Transfer No. ﬁ ",ZZ
I, _\jé//- le s [ /%/:;z e -s hereby
~ -
certify that the conatruction work bas been completed and the change in

point of diversion of water made as set forth in the order of the State
Enginesr dated oS 7 , approving an application for a
. change in point of diversion of water from Qﬂ (nes  Creel .

22 A ‘5.4_1_4_5,&@,_4% =
Date Signature
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Max F. Rogers, Deputy




July 29, 1957

Mr. Tom R, Pearce, Engineer
1218 N. E. A Street
Grants Pass, QOregon

Re: Transfer Fo. P*g
Shirley D. Palmer

Dear Mr, Pearce:

Publication of notice in comnection with the above appli-
cation for a change in point of diversion of water amounted to
$21.64 or $1.64 more than the deposit mede for that purpose.

As instructed in your letter of June 20, we are writing to you
for this additional remittance to cover the cost of publication.

Very tru]:ém:rs,

LEWIS A. STARLEY
State Engineer

By
Max F. m,. Depu'l'a'
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER =y
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

July 29, 1957

Mr. Tom R, Pearce, Engineer
1818 N. E. A Street
Grants Pass, Oregon

Re: Transfer No. P=49
Shirley D, Palmer

Dear Mr., Pearce:

Publication of notice in comnection with the above appli-
cation for a change in point of diversion of water amounted to
$21.64 or $1.64 more than the deposit made for that purpose.

As instructed in your letter of June 20, we are writing to you
for this additionsl remittance to cover the cost of publication,

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Engineer

2 /@%z

By %
Max F. Rogers, Deputy

L. o Dosa 5 By {1757

. Eiclnazol /&cwx_. /9;.&/ 4»40:,(
2 e,
1s - j’?/;; R femren



In Account With

ROSEBURG NEWS-REVIEW

Roseburg, Oregon, July 26, 1957
State Engineer
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon
Notice of Filing Application for a Change in Point of
Diversion of Water = $21.64




Affidacis of Pullicarion
Roseburg News-Review

Roseburg, Oregon

ISSUED DAILY EXCEPT SUNDAY

STATELOS(CREGON S oy
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

l, Addye Wright . being
first duly sworn, depose and say that | am the Bus-
iness Manager, of the Roseburg News-Review, a news-
paper of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010
and 193.020; printed and published at Roseburg in the
aforesaid county and state; that the

Notice o i co or_ a

Change in Point of Diversion of Water

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was pub-
lished in the entire issue of said newspaper for 3

successive and consecutive weeks in the following issues:

July 12, 19, 26, 1857,

The fee actually charged by such newspaper for such

publication is $_21.6L

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__26th day of

g9 57

Wardr e B 2 He,

"~ Notary Public of Oregon

My Comniission expireg g' LZ‘ day of

A9 51
5

0K p.

! NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION |
POR A CHANGE IN PO or
DIVERSION OF WATER |
Notice is given hereby that Shicley D.
Palmer haz filed an upplication for the
approval of a change in point of diversion
of water from Quines Creek.
tindings of fact and order of de-
termination of the State Engineer in the
matier of the determination ofrthe rela-|
tive r(igl:rkto the use of the waters of |
Caw and fts tributarjes, as con-
firmed by decree of the circuit court
for Douglas- Co., Ore., entersd’ Aug. 14,
11930, established a water oght tn the
name of J. W. Haight for domestic an
stock use and'the irrigation of 3.2 »
in NWi NWi, See. 28, T. 32 5, R.
5 W., W.M.. from Quines Creek w’ltltn:
' date of priority of 1883 thru the Bl
tch. The point of diversion of the Blinn
| diteh 5a located 10 ft. 5. and 1100 ft. E.
m the SW corner of NWha NWY;, Sec.
20, and belng within NWY: NWK, said
Sec. 26, T. 31 S, R. 5 W., WM. !
The applicant herein, owner of the land |
|shove detcribed, proposes to irrigale
il lands by means of & portabla pump-
Iing unit to be located on applicant’s .
lands along Quinex Creek between a
|golntmtt. N.and 700 ft. E from the
| W _corner of NWY¥, NWY, Sec. 26, T.
., B. 5 W, WAL, znd a point ex-
tending downstream a distance of 500
|ﬂ.. and being within the sald NWK
NWY, Bec. 26.
| Al persons interested are notified here-
by that a hearing will be held at the
county courthouse in Rogeburg, Ore., on|
Sept. 5, '1857, beginning at 10:00 A.M,
All objections fo the proposed change, if
any there are, will be heard at said
time and place. Any objections shall be|
prepared in writing, one copy fio bel
‘gerved on Shirley D, Palmer, Quines
Creek Road, Glendale, Ors, and one

lem, Ore., together with a $2 filing fee,
at'lenst 10 days prior o the date set 1 {
hearing. If no objections are filed, the|
application may be approved by the
State Enginser without a hearing.
Dated at Salem, Ore., this fthi day of

Jaky 1957

LEWIS A, STANLEY,

State Enginser
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Mr. George W, Thrasher
Hatermaster, Diztriot No.
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WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

E| oMMUu TIO
R —— il STATE OF OREGON WATERMASTER
BEOR : H DISTRICT NBO. 16

COURT HOUBE e OFFICE OF o e
GRANTE PASS, DREBON WATER DISTRICT ND.

GRANTS Pags, OREBON

July 16, 1957

Lewis A. Stanley

State Engineer Re: Transfer No. P=-L%
303 State Bldg.

Salem, Oregon.

Att: Max F. Rogers, Deputy
Dear Sir:

In answer to your letter of July 9th, regarding
change of point of diversion filed by Shirley D. Palmer
on Quines Creek, wish to advise that I made a trip up
there and I am happy to recommend this change. The old
point of diversion has been washed out. The proposed
change will be a saving of water and may be made without
injury to existing rights.

I would suggest that No, 2 pumping provisions be
incorporated inbb the order.

Very truly yours,

C/Ma 124

GEORGE W, THRASHER
Watermaster, District #16

gt . fan



July 9, 1957

Mr, George Thrasher
Watermaster, Distriet No. 16
County Courthouse

Grants Pass, Oregon

Re: Transfer Ro. P=49
Dear Mr, Thrasher:

Enclosed is a copy of notice being mailed taday for publication
in the July 12, 19 and 26 issues of the Roseburg Hews Review.

It would be appreciated if you would advise if in your opinion
this proposed change in point of diversion may be made without injury

to existing rights and if so, which provision relative to pumping
plants should be incorporated into the order.

Very truly yours,

LEWIS A. STANLEY
State Engineer

By
Max F. Rogers, Deputy

Enc,






ROTICE OF FILING APPLICATION
FOR A CHANOE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER

Notice is given hereby that Shirley D, Palmer bas filed an application
for the approval of a change in point of diversion of water from fuines Croek,

The findings of fact and order of determination of the State Engineer
in the matter of the determination of the relative rights to the use of the
vaters of Cow Creek and ite tributaries, as confirmed by decree of the
gireuit court for Douglas Co., Qre., entered Aug., 14, 1930, established a
water right in the name of J, W. Haight for domestic and astock use and the
jrrigation of 3.2 acres in Nwi Nitd, 8Bec. 26, T. 32 8.y R, 5 W, W M., from
Cuines Creek with a date of priority of 1893 thru the Blinn diteh. The point
of diversion of the Hlinn ditch is located 10 ft. S. and 1100 fi, E. from
the SH corner of Nw} NWi, Sec., 26, and being within NW{ NWi, said Sec. 26,
Te 32 Soy Re 5 Hep WM

The applicant herein, owner of the land above described, proposes to
irrigate said lands by means of a portable pumping unit to be located on
applicant's lands along (uines Creek between a point 500 ft. N, and 700 ft. E.
from the SH corner of NW# Nif, Sec. 26, T, 32 S,y R. 5 W, W.M., and a polnt
extonding dovnstream a distance of 500 ft., and being within the said
Wi Wit, Sec. 26. |

A1l persons interested are notified hereby that a hearing will be
held at the county courthouse in Ropeburg, Ore., on Sept. 5, 1957, begimming
at 10:00 A,M, All objections to the proposed change, if any there are,
will be heard at said time and place, Any objections shall be prepared
in writing, one copy to be served on Shirley D. Palmer, Quines Creek Road,
Glendale, Ore,, amd one copy filed with the State Engineer, Salem, Ore.,
together with a §2 filing fee, at least 10 days prior to the date sot for
hearing. If no objections are filed, the application may be approved by
the State Engincer without a hearing,

Dated at Salem, Ore., this 9th day of July 1957.

LEWIS A, BTANLEY, State Engineer
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOUHCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

RErER TO
FILR NO.

Mr, Tom R, Pearce, Engineer
1818 N, BE. "A" Street
Grants Pass, Oregon

Re:t Transfer No. P=49

Dear Mr. Pearces:

I have your letter of June 20 transmitting application on
behalf of Shirley D. Palmer for the approval of a change in point of
diversion of water from Guines Creek together with map showing the loca-
tion of the preseant and proposed points of diversion and your check in
the amount of $35 for which our receipt No. 12355 is enclosed.

The Cow Creek decree awarded a water right in the name of
J. W, Baight for the irrigation of this 3.2 acres in the NWw} W} and for
stock and domestic use. Is it the applicant's intention to change the
point of diversion for the stock and domestic right as well as the irriga-
tion right or to merely change the point of diversion for the irrigation
of the 3.2 acres? If the latter 1s the case, two diversions will be
utilized - one for demestic and stock and one for irrigation, necessitating
more water than if only one ditch was used, It appears that ihe approval
of a change for the irrigation right only would result in an enlargement of
the existing right. Do you not agree?

Very truly yours,

By ariey
F. Rogers, Deputy

MFR: VR Grants rass, Oregon June =uth, 1937

Em”‘Dear Mr, Rogers: I agree, We falled to include the stoock
and domestic use in the application and will be pleased if
you will make the inclusion, The applicant proposes to
abandon the present ditch,

Yours ve truly,
//‘:,..-: ﬁo‘—ﬂ-m@iue er,



s ————me —_—

June 24, 1957

Mr, Tom R, Pearce, Engineer
1818 N, E, "A" Street
Orants Pass, Oregon

Ret Tranefer No, P=49

Dear Mr, Péarces

I bave your letter of Jume 20 transmitting application on
behalf of Shirley D. Palmer for the approvel of a change in point of
diversion of water from (uines Creek together with map showing the loca~
tion of the present and proposed points of diveraion and your check in
the amount of $35 for which our receipt No. 12355 is enclosed,

The Cow Ureek decree awarded s water right in the name of
J. W, Baight for the irrigation of this 3.2 acres in the NWi FW{ and for
stock and domestic use, Is it the applicant's iIntention to change the
point of diverasion for the stock and domestic right as well as the irriga-
tion right or to merely change the point of diversion for the irrigation
of the 3.2 acres? If the latter is the case, two diversions wlll be
utilized = one for domestic and stock amd one for irrigation, necesaitating
more water than if only one ditch was used. It appears that the approval
of a change for the irrigation right only would result in an enlargement of
the existing right. Do you not agree?

VYery truly yours,

LEWIS A, STANLEY
State Enginecer

Max F. Rogers, Deputy

MFR: VR
Ena,



OnEson RECIATERED EHAINERR NO. 838 WATKER SURVEYS AND FiLInaa PHoNE GR 51513
CALIFONNIA LICENER NO. 2301

TOM R. PEARCE

ENGINEER
OFeICE 837 N.E. 6TH STREET - MAILING ADDRESS, 1818 N. E. A 8T,
GRANTS PASS, CREGON

June 20th, 1957

Mr, Lewis A, Stanley,
State Enginesr
Salem, Oregon

Dear Mr  Stanley;

Enclosed 1s gn application for a transfer
of water right, in the name of Shirley D, FPalmer,

Please find ensclosed my oheck for §$35,00
being $15 for filing fees and $20 as an estimated
cost of advertisement, Mrs, Palmer suggested the
ad be placed in the Roseburg News Review,

Yours very tiziy
/M ¢
Tom R, FPearce, Enginesr

A M

» »
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